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Forward EV / EBITDA Multiples (monthly to 31/01/2025) Source: FactSet Research Systems Inc.

Multiples in the Industrials sector have remained the same over the period. At the end of January, the sector traded on a forward 

EV / EBITDA multiple of 8.7x, compared to the ASX200 on 9.0x.

VALUATION MULTIPLES

Average Values and Trading Multiples (monthly to 31/01/2025) Source: FactSet Research Systems Inc.
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1   The InterFinancial Industrials Index set is an unweighted index comprising Industrials sector related companies trading on the Australian Securities 
Exchange (ASX). Estimates are sourced from FactSet Research Systems Inc.

Note: Multiples are based on the forward year of the reported period, which for the majority of companies in the sector is FY2025. Difference in forward EV/EBITDA 

multiples between Figure and Table are representative of the timing difference between month-end result, and current day result. 

Subsector
Enterprise Value 

($ m)
EV/EBITDA 

FY2025
EV/EBIT 
FY2025

Price / Earnings 
FY2025

Chemicals and Plastics 7,024 6.2x 11.5x 14.4x

Construction and Building Materials 14,879 8.6x 14.2x 20.1x

Construction/Mining Services 35,627 6.0x 8.7x 12.2x

Engineering Services 15,042 7.3x 10.7x 16.1x

Industrial Products And Services 30,853 11.5x 17.4x 24.6x

Packaging 6,440 8.8x 14.3x 16.5x

Industrials 122,481 8.9x 14.8x 18.3x
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Value: Not disclosed 

Spain based Istobal SA, a provider of car, truck, and bus equipment has acquired Good Sight 
Australia Pty Ltd. Good Sight is a supplier and distributer of vehicle wash equipment.

Value: Not disclosed

Shell plc has sold its stake in the Wellington Battery Project Trust, to AMPYR Energy USA, a 
50/50 JV between AGP and Hartree Partners.

Value: Not disclosed

Pakistani coal mining company Oracle Power has acquired 80% of the Northern Zone Project from 
Riversgold, a prospective gold opportunity.

Value: $106.39m

River Capital, an Australian institutional investment fund manager, is set to acquire a 100% stake 
in the local operator of wood chip processing and exports, Midway Ltd. The sale consideration is 
valued at $106.39m AUD on a fully diluted basis.

M&A news is sourced from MergerMarket and other sources.

MERGER & ACQUISITION NEWS…
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SCUTTLEBUTT…

M&A news is sourced from MergerMarket and other sources.

• Incitec Pivot’s fertilizer unit has been put up for sale, with Incitec seeking around AUD 1.2bn for the operation. Potential buyers 
include Elders, Ridley, The Mosaic Group, CF Industries, Nutrien, and private equity Pacific Equity Partners, BGH Capital.

• AVJennings, an Australian residential property developer is seeking bids from suitors Ho Bee Land and AVID Property 
Group, with both prospective parties having been granted access to due diligence.

• Australian mining software business Micromine is being auctioned with valuation expectations of approximately AUD 1.5 bn. 
Potential buyers include Epiroc, Vista Equity Partners, and Bentley Systems.



CONTACT DETAILS

If you are interested in specific information regarding mergers and acquisitions in the Industrials sector, please contact Mark 
Steinhardt or Brad Shaw.
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InterFinancial is a member of Clairfield International, an international corporate finance firm that provides advisory services in 
crossborder mergers and acquisitions. Clairfield is represented by over 400 people across 22 countries, closing over 100 

transactions each year.

This information has been sourced from the ASX, Mergermarket.com and various other public information sources.  
Forecasts are consensus forecasts sourced from FactSet Research Systems Inc. 

Important Disclaimer – This may affect your legal rights:  Because this document has been prepared without consideration of any 
specific person’s financial situation, particular needs and investment objectives, a financial services licensee or investment adviser 
should be consulted before any investment decision is made.  While this document is based on information from sources which are 
considered reliable, InterFinancial, its directors, employees and consultants do not represent, warrant or guarantee, expressly or 
impliedly, that the information contained in this document is complete or accurate.  Nor does InterFinancial accept any responsibility 
to inform you of any matter that subsequently comes to notice, which may affect any of the information contained in this document.  
This document is a private communication to clients and is not intended for public circulation or for the use of any third party, 
without the prior approval of InterFinancial.  This report does not constitute advice to any person.  

Disclosure.  InterFinancial has no interest in any of the securities mentioned in this publication. However, its directors, executives 
or consultants may have an interest in some of the securities, directly or indirectly, which are mentioned.

DISCLAIMER

Name Position Email

Sharon Doyle Executive Chair sdoyle@interfinancial.com.au

Brad Shaw CEO bshaw@interfinancial.com.au

Mark Steinhardt Executive Director msteinhardt@interfinancial.com.au

Andrew Wheeler Director awheeler@interfinancial.com.au

Anuk Manchanda Director amanchanda@interfinancial.com.au

Luke Harwood Director lharwood@interfinancial.com.au

Shaun Conroy Director - Growth Advisory sconroy@interfinancial.com.au

Derek Thomson Director - Clean Energy & ESG dthomson@interfinancial.com.au

Cameron Hall Director - Consulting & Advisory chall@interfinancial.com.au

Michael Kakanis Director mkakanis@interfinancial.com.au

Jenny Zeng Associate Director jzeng@interfinancial.com.au

Lucy Clarke Associate lclarke@interfinancial.com.au

Tahlia Micallef Associate tmicallef@interfinancial.com.au

Nasia Christodoulou Analyst nchristodoulou@interfinancial.com.au
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